LINEMAN GRADE TOOLS"

Fork Suspension Tool Attachment
for 2.5 in (64 mm) Pole

By Chance Lineman Tools & Equipment

Catalog # H47232

The slotted Suspension Insulator Attachment bolts to the end of

the Trolley Pole and can be fitted under the top insulator. So

applied, the entire string can be lifted free by a slight down

pressure on the structure end of the Trolley Pole.

Features

« Snatch blocks hooked into butt ring to keep heandlines from
dragging over tower structure, giving clearance to tools in

transit

« Bronze mounting hooks are secured with bronze wing nuts on

plated steel bolts

« Hook adjustment will fit tower angle from 1-3/4" x 1-3/4" up

to 6" x 6"

« Maximum load for the gin is 500 lbs.

General

EU RoHS Indicator
Style
UPC
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Product Assets

No
Trolley Pole
096359040842

19inx18inx5in

48.3 mm x 45.7 mm x 12.7 mm
5in

12.7 mm

19 in

48.3 mm

15.8 Ib

7.1 kg

18 in

45.7 mm
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