

# Fork Suspension Tool Attachment for 2.5 in (64 mm) Pole

By Chance Lineman Tools & Equipment Catalog # H47232

The slotted Suspension Insulator Attachment bolts to the end of the Trolley Pole and can be fitted under the top insulator. So applied, the entire string can be lifted free by a slight down pressure on the structure end of the Trolley Pole.



## Features

- Snatch blocks hooked into butt ring to keep heandlines from dragging over tower structure, giving clearance to tools in transit
- Bronze mounting hooks are secured with bronze wing nuts on plated steel bolts
- Hook adjustment will fit tower angle from 1-3/4"  $\times$  1-3/4" up to 6"  $\times$  6"
- Maximum load for the gin is 500 lbs.

## General

EU RoHS Indicator	No
Style	Trolley Pole
UPC	096359040842

## Dimensions

Dimensions	19 in x 18 in x 5 in
Dimensions Metric	48.3 mm x 45.7 mm x 12.7 mm
Height	5 in
Height Metric	12.7 mm
Length	19 in
Length Metric	48.3 mm
Weight	15.8 lb
WeightMetric	7.1 kg
Width	18 in
WidthMetric	45.7 mm

## **Product Assets**

Literature - Transmission Project Tools and Equipment Checklist

